EC214 - CW30(S)EC engcon’
COVERSHEET

Planned document changes: Document changes: Rev

Breifly: Date: Change: after change:
Plug P0S.6 when used on the side of connection block: 2019-10-10 Quick hitches added. C

Replaced by plug 7001657 used with 3/8" Tredo. 2018-06-19  Layout/irrelevant. B

(Not replaced when used under connection block, plugging “Exfra"”) 2018-03-12  Layout/irrelevant. A

2017-06-16 New instruction.

176



Drawing No: 1040876 /C

EC214 - CW30(S)EC

®

engcon

21

17
- 18

\16

10,11,12,13,14, 15

Alguasse jo JapJdo ul S0d

POS DESCRIPTION PART [QTY|COMMENTS
1 |See p.3 connection block config.
10 |Quick hitch CW30EC 1028222 | 1
11 |Quick hitch CW30EC 02 1034735 1
12 |Quick hitch CW30EC 139 1029528 | 1
13 |Quick hitch CW30(S)EC (Narrow) 1032182 | 1
14 |Quick hitch CW30EC 52 1043817 | 1
15 |Quick hitch CW30EC 102 1049941 1
16 |Grease the ring
17 |0-ring 249,3x5,7 2424 | 1
18 |Feather Key 650102 | 6
19 |Socket Head Screw 16x130 610535 | 18 [Torque: 333Nm
20 |Torque tighten quick hitch to

rotator frame, six holes. Rotate

to acces the remaining holes
21 |Pipe plug M30 650410 | 1 [Part of rotator frame assembly
22 |0-ring 15,6x1,78 710912 1 [Part of rotator frame assembly
23 [0-ring 6,07x1,78 712422 | 2 |Part of rotator frame assembly
2L |0-ring 12,42x1,78 710973 | & [Part of rotator frame assembly
25 [Connection block ECHF 1028391 | 1 |Part of rotator frame assembly
26 |Washer NL10 611041 2 |Part of rotator frame assembly
27 |Screw MC6S 10x50 610457 | 2 |Part of rofator frame assembly

QTY: 1 for Narrow (SJEC

28 |Applies only to Narrow (S)EC
29 |0-ring 20,35x1,78 70 shore 0974 | 2
30 |[Extra block 3/4" ECHF 1031934 | 1

Dashed lines for overview, mounts on other pages/assemblies. \ indicates instruction. &> represents hose.

27/6



Drawing No: 1040876 /C

EC214 - CW30(S)EC

®

engcon

Alguasse jo JapJdo ul S0d

POS DESCRIPTION PART |QTY|COMMENTS
2 |Pipe plug 1/4" 11508 1

3 |Washer GBRO4 1/4& 110702 | 8

L |Adapter 1/4" #0135 | &4

5 |Plug 1/4" #1505 | &

6 |Plug 3/8" #1504 | 4

+ |Plug 1/2" 11500 1

8 |Sealing washer 1/2" 710704 | 2

9 |Adapter 1/2" 710108 2

Dashed lines for overview, mounts on other pages/assemblies. \ indicates instruction. &> represents hose.

376



Drawing No: 1040876 /C

EC214 - CW30(S)EC engcon’

POS DESCRIPTION PART |QTY|COMMENTS §
3 [Washer GBRO4 1/4 110702 | 8 5
Sfd EE 4 |Adapter 1/4" 10135 | & s
8 |Sealing washer 1/2" 710704 | 2 3
9 |Adapter 1/2" 110108 | 2 i"
34 |Hose Lock 40103 | 2 A
35 [Hose Extra 740319 | 2 el
36 |Bulkhead adapter nut 1/2" 710254 | 2 <
37 [Bulkhead adapter extended 710263 | 2
3 b 3k L 3 38 |Quick coupling 1/2" 790115 2
/J\ #ihv ; 39 [Dust protection 1/2" 790121 2
r n r
Lock: Iy == ‘AH&}_w C
Close
3 4 34 L 3 Lock
/J\ Open
| n r
Lock: g = g 0
Open
Extra
8 9 36 3t 38 39
/'/_'l
Extra: | [I [
Standard t L
_ ( See instruction,
e SN B
o g Standard components

Dashed lines for overview, mounts on other pages/assemblies. \ indicates instruction. &> represents hose. Photos on page 6. [,. /6



EC214 - CW30(S)EC engcon’

Drawing No: 1040876 /C

POS DESCRIPTION PART [QTY|COMMENTS §
3 [Washer GBRO4 1/4 710702 | 8 5
L |Adapter 1/4" 110135 [ s
Narrow (S)EC 34 |Hose Lock 740103 | 2 &
35 |Hose Extra 740319 | 2 i"
36 [Bulkhead adapter nut 1/2" 710254 | 2 4
37 |Bulkhead adapter extended 10263 | 2 %
38 |Quick coupling 1/2" 790115 2 <
39 [Dust protection 1/2" 790121 2
3 b 3k L 3 40 |Sealing washer 3/4" 710706 | 2
J\ #ihy 41 |Adapter 1/2"-3/4" 710109 2
r n = r
Lock: t_uh,ub — UH,LI_L C
Ci
oS¢ 3 4 JA L3 Lock ] Lock
Close <> wge Open
ey p
n ¥
| N r }c_ 0 = s (( (‘ })
Lock: | \.J{Hp..\b = u\Hp_ 1 dl & ~
Open 0 "([ﬁ ©
) Extra
Extra
31 38 39
Extra:
Standard
_ ¢ === See instruction,
~= - /
i el _
o N /@g—xwﬁyﬁ Standard components

Dashed lines for overview, mounts on other pages/assemblies. \ indicates instruction. &> represents hose. Photos on page 6. 5 /6



Drawing No: 1040876 /C

EC214 - CW30(S)EC

®

engcon

Std EC

DESCRIPTION

PART

COMMENTS

740103

740319

Narrow (S)EC

Alquasse jo JapJdo ul S0d

Dashed lines for overview, mounts on other pages/assemblies. \ indicates instruction. <> represents hose.

6 /6



